RESOLUTION No. P 265055 | (R86-1363
Adopted on FEE lﬁ lﬂﬂﬁ

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the bid of DREW FORD is hereby accepted and the City Manager
is hereby authorized to execute a contract for the purchase of
POLICE SEDANS (PASTELS) Item 1 - fifteen (15) Police Sedans (1986
Ford LTD Crown Victoria "S" model) at a cost of $10,486.25 each,
for a total cost of $157,293.75 and Item 2 - ten (10) Police
Sedans (1986 Ford LTD Crown Victoria) at a cost of §11,204.25
each, for a total cost of $112,042.50, for a combined total of
$269,336.25; terms net 15 days, plus sales tax, less trade-in
allowance as follows:

Trade-In Eguipment Unit Allowance Extension

18 each 1982 Ford Fairmount $2,017.00 $36,306.00

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

o T

fDeputy City Attorney

1/24/86

Or. Dept.: Purchasing/sas
Bid No. 6928

A.C. No. 86666

R-86-1363

cc-1265-8 {REV, 12-76) 03-()60



: 2 . The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC 86666

ORIGINATING
DEPT. NO.: 057

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the moncy required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Auditor and Comptroller
Date , 19 By
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG g: FUND DEPT orc. | account| LR2E. 22?:.: BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE OO

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agrecment authorized by the hereto atlached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficicnt moneys have been appropriated for
the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract arc actually
in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which
the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, Lo the credit of said dpproprmhon are otherwise unencumbered.

Q/ﬁ""‘*
Not to exceed $ 249,190.43

Au(hlor (and Comptroller
Dated January 28 19 86 BY ’-”” t‘Z{'{.‘ ’/&J

PURPOSE _Purchase of Police Sedans (Pastels)

VENDOR _DREW FORD

ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCTG | cv Jjos OPER.
LINE | py FUND DEPT ORG. | ACCOUNT| onper ACCT. | BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT

SEE AWTACHED| FOR ACCOUNTING LINES

TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE [J
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ACCTG
LINE

0 N 6o B P W N

DEPT

901
110
110
110
110
110
110
110

ORG

210
211
385
461
495
497
497

OBJECT

ACCOUNT
6010
6010
6010
6010
6010
6010
6010
6010

AC-86666

JOB
ORDER

11003
111301
111302
111508
111490
111461
111463
111421

TOTAL

AMOUNT

$207, 936,00
8,250.89
4,125.44
8,250.88
4,125.44
4,125.44
8,250.89
4,125.44

$249,190.42
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FEB 181986

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on ,
by the following vote:

Councilmen

Abbe Wolfsheimer
Bill Cleator
Gloria McColl

William Jones

Nays Not Present Ineligible

Ed Struiksma
Mike Gotch
Judy McCarty

Uvaldo Martinez

PRNEGINENE]
pOoOo0OOo0ooon

VACANT

noOoooOooon
HOoO0000oo0on

Mayor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

ED STRUIKSMA
Deputy Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

(Seal) CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR '

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, Célifomla

Resolution f_ 265055 Adopted... FEB 18 1986

Number

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-85)
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RECEIVED
CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

1986 FEB -5 PH 3: S3
SAN DIEGD, CALIF.

41064

. j"'h



