RESOLUTION No. R- 265055

(R-86-1363)

Adopted on FEB 1 8 1986

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the bid of DREW FORD is hereby accepted and the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract for the purchase of POLICE SEDANS (PASTELS) <u>Item 1</u> - fifteen (15) Police Sedans (1986 Ford LTD Crown Victoria "S" model) at a cost of \$10,486.25 each, for a total cost of \$157,293.75 and Item 2 - ten (10) Police Sedans (1986 Ford LTD Crown Victoria) at a cost of \$11,204.25 each, for a total cost of \$112,042.50, for a combined total of \$269,336.25; terms net 15 days, plus sales tax, less trade-in allowance as follows:

Trade-In Equipment

Unit Allowance

Extension

18 each 1982 Ford Fairmount

\$2,017.00

\$36,306.00

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

1/24/86

Or. Dept.: Purchasing/sas

Bid No. 6928 A.C. No. 86666

R-86-1363

The City of San Diego

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			CE	RTIFICA	TION OF	UNALLO	TTED	BALANCI	E A	.C <u>86666</u>
								ORIGINATII DEPT. NO,: .	NG 05	7
forth in	the	EREBY (foregoing rise unallo	g resoluti	' that th on is ava	e money vilable in t	required fo he Treasur	or the a y, or is	dlotment c anticipated	of funds I to com	for the purpose set the into the Treasury.
Amo	unt	\$				Fu	nd			
	-									
	_	·								
								Auditor	and Co	mptroller
Date				_, 19		Ву	/			
ACCTG	CY			1		UNTING DA	TA OPER.		<u> </u>	·
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	ACCT.	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
		 				 				
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	 	ļ	ļ						
	.	-L	l	L		اا	. 	TOTAL AM	OUNT	
provision requirent the purp in the T the same anticipa	nt auns of nents pose reasu e are ted t	thorized the Chas of the C of said o try, or ar to be dr	CERTIFY by the hearter of the Charter of the Contract, and awn, and the contract of the contra	Y that the creto attace City of the Cithat suffated to cathat the Treasury	he indebto ached reso f San Dieg ty of San ficient mo ome into t said mond	olution, car to; and I do Diego, tha neys to me he Treasur eys now act	obliga to be incu to hereby to suffici tet the y, to the ually in	tion to be urred without y further continuous continuou	incurrece out the viertify, in s have b of said the appro- arc other	by the contract of olation of any of the conformity with the cen appropriated for contract are actually opriation from which ther with the moneystwise unencumbered imptroller
Dated .	ated January 28, 1986 BY Sindley								Lley	
PURPOS	SE _	Purchas	e of Po	lice S	edans (P	astels)				
VENDO	R _	DREW FO	RD							
					ACCO	UNTING DA	TA			
ACCTG LINE	CY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPER.	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>				CRUER				
			SEE A	TACHED	FOR ACC	DUNTING 1	INES			
		 		<u> </u>						
ŀ	1	_L	l	L	L	l	1	L	L	L

R 265055

TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE

AC-86666

ACCTG LINE	DEPT	ORG	OBJECT ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	AMOUNT
1	901		6010	11003	\$207,936.00
2	110	210	6010	111301	8,250.89
3	110	211	6010	111302	4,125.44
4	110	385	6010	111508	8,250.88
5	110	461	6010	111490	4,125.44
6	110	495	6010	111461	4,125.44
7	110	497	6010	111463	8,250.89
8	110	497	6010	111421	4,125.44
				TOTAL	\$249,190.42

1008-

Passed and adopted by the Council of	The City of San Die	30 on	8 1986					
y the following vote:								
Councilmen Abbe Wolfsheimer Bill Cleator Gloria McColl William Jones Ed Struiksma Mike Gotch Judy McCarty Uvaldo Martinez Mayor	Yeas Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible				
AUTHENTI	AUTHENTICATED BY:							
	 I	eputy Mayo	ED STRUIKS					
(Seal)	Ci		RLES G. ABDE	ELNOUR , Diego, California .				
	Ву	Elle	a Bors	val , Deputy.				
	Office of	Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California						
	Resolution & 26	5 055	Adopted	FEB 1 8 1986				

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-85)

RECEIVED CITY CLERK'S OFFICE 1986 FEB -5 PM 3: 53 SAN DIEGO, CALIF.

. ુંબ